PUBLIC NOTICE

SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY UNIFIED AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2023-24 BUDGET

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District will hold a public hearing on or after May 18, 2023 at 9:00 a.m., at 1990 East Gettysburg Avenue, Fresno, California, for the exclusive purpose of reviewing its 2023-24 Budget, and providing the public with the opportunity to comment.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that all interested persons desiring to be heard or present evidence on the budget may appear at said hearing.

A summary of the 2023-24 budget, supporting documents and a schedule of fees necessary to fund District programs can be obtained by writing to:

San Joaquin Valley
Unified Air Pollution Control District
Attention: Finance Department
1990 East Gettysburg Avenue
Fresno, California 93726-0244

Written comments should be directed to: Samir Sheikh, Executive Director/APCO.

PUBLIC NOTICE

SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY UNIFIED AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2023-24 BUDGET

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District will hold a public hearing on or after May 18, 2023 at 9:00 a.m., at 1990 East Gettysburg Avenue, Fresno, California, for the exclusive purpose of reviewing its 2023-24 Budget, and providing the public with the opportunity to comment

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that all interested persons desiring to be heard or present evidence on the budget may appear at said meeting.

A summary of the 2023-24 Budget, supporting documents, and a schedule of fees necessary to fund District programs can be obtained by writing to:

San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District Attention: Finance Department 1990 East Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, California 93726-0244

Written comments should be directed to Samir Sheikh, Executive Director/APCO

PUBLIC NOTICE

SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY UNIFIED AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2023-24 BUDGET

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District will hold a public hearing on or after May 18, 2023 at 9:00 a.m., at 1990 East Gettysburg Avenue, Fresno, California, for the exclusive purpose of reviewing its 2023-24 Budget, and providing the public with the opportunity to comment

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that all interested persons desiring to be heard or present evidence on the budget may appear at said meeting.

A summary of the 2023-24 Budget, supporting documents, and a schedule of fees necessary to fund District programs can be obtained by writing to:

San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District Attention: Finance Department 1990 East Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, California 93726-0244

Written comments should be directed to Samir Sheikh, Executive Director/APCO

PUBLIC NOTICE

SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY UNIFIED AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2023-24 BUDGET

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District will hold a public hearing on or after May 18, 2023 at 9:00 a.m., at 1990 East Gettysburg Avenue, Fresno, California, for the exclusive purpose of reviewing its 2023-24 Budget, and providing the public with the opportunity to comment

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that all interested persons desiring to be heard or present evidence on the budget may appear at said meeting.

A summary of the 2023-24 Budget, supporting documents, and a schedule of fees necessary to fund District programs can be obtained by writing to:

San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District Attention: Finance Department 1990 East Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, California 93726-0244

Written comments should be directed to Samir Sheikh, Executive Director/APCO

PUBLIC NOTICE

SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY UNIFIED AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2023-24 BUDGET

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District will hold a public hearing on or after May 18, 2023 at 9:00 a.m., at 1990 East Gettysburg Avenue, Fresno, California, for the exclusive purpose of reviewing its 2023-24 Budget, and providing the public with the opportunity to comment.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that all interested persons desiring to be heard or present evidence on the budget may appear at said meeting.

A summary of the 2023-24 Budget, supporting documents, and a schedule of fees necessary to fund District programs can be obtained by writing to:

San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District Attention: Finance Department 1990 East Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, California 93726-0244

Written comments should be directed to Samir Sheikh, Executive Director/APCO